Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les).	Name: Troy A. McKenney
Daniel Blevins-Catalano	Name:
Balliol Biovillo Galaidilo	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	DEED W. Show Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2550 W. Shaw Avenue
Other	
	City: Fresno State: CA Zip; 93711
06/25/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/190,560	B. Patent No.(s)
7 C P DESTITE OF THE PROPERTY	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Richard A. Ryan	
Ryan & Engnath Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
mondi /ddioss	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
PACO N. Millbrook Ave. #404	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 8469 N. Millbrook Ave., #104	N/A
	N/A
City: Fresno State: Ca Zip: 93720	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
0. D.B	
1	1 / / /
Richard A. Ryan	and 19un 07/16/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $3_{\mathbf{n}}$	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bux Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Practitioner's Docket No. RAR372.03

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patent Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Daniel Blevins-Catalano 7962 E. Shields Avenue Fresno, CA 93727-9712 Nationality: USA Residence: Fresno, CA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Troy A. McKenney 2550 W. Shaw Avenue Fresno, CA 93711 Nationality: U.S.A. Residence: Fresno

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Circular Components for Motorcycles Including Rotor, Sprocket and Pulley

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/190,560 filed on September 22, 2003, with the title listed above (for the skull and bones-star design) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Patent Application No.: 29/190,560

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 014864 FRAME: 0290 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

If any part of this agreement is found to be invalid or unenforceable, that part shall be deem surplusage, and the remainder of this agreement shall be enforced in accordance with its terms.

Should any litigation be commenced concerning this agreement, or the rights and duties in relation thereto, the party prevailing in such litigation shall be entitled, in addition to such other relief as may be granted, to recover from the losing party a reasonable sum for its attorneys, paralegals, and other professional fees and costs in such litigation.

The rights and obligations of the parties under or arising out of, and the enforcement and interpretation of, this agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

The venue for any lawsuit concerning this agreement, or the rights and duties of any party in relation thereto, shall be in Fresno County Superior Court or in the U. S. District Court, Eastern District of California (Fresno).

By signing below, I represent that I have read this Agreement and hereby agree to the terms set forth herein.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 6/25/04

Patent Application No.: 29/190,560

ASSIGNEE:

Trov A. McKenney

Date:

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

RECORDED: 07/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 014864 FRAME: 0291